No. R. 1028

CUSTOMS AND EXCISE ACT, 1964.
AMENDMENT OF SCHEDULE NO. 3 (NO. 3/650)

Under section 75 of the Customs and Excise Act, 1964, Schedule No. 3 to the said Act is hereby amended to the extent set out in the Schedule hereto.

30 October 2009

g

N NENE

DEPUTY MINISTER OF FINANCE

SCHEDULE

By the deletion of rebate code 05.00 to tariff heading 00.00 of rebate item 316.17 of the following:

Rebate
Item

Tariff
Heading

Rebate
Code

C
D

Description

Extent of Rebate

316.17

00.00

05.00

08

Goods of any description (excluding mounted or populated circuit boards, picture tubes fitted with
components other than the deflection coil and cabinets fitted with components), for the manufacture of
reception apparatus for television, whether or not combined, in the same housing with radio-broadcasting
receivers or sound or video recording or reproducing apparatus

Full duty

By the insertion before rebate item 317.17/76.08/01

04 of the following:

Rebate
Item

Tariff
Heading

Rebate
Code

C
D

Description

Extent of Rebate

316.17

00.00

01.00

09

Goods of any description (excluding mounted or populated circuit boards, picture tubes fitted with
components other than the deflection coil and cabinets fitted with components and any apparatus
classiftable in heading 85.28), for the manufacture of reception apparatus for television incorporating a
cathode-ray tube (CRT), classifiable in subheadings 8528.72.20 and 8528.73.20, whether or not
combined in the same housing with radio-broadcasting receivers or sound or video recording or
reproducing apparatus

Full duty

316.17

00.00

02.00

04

Goods of any description (excluding mounted or populated circuit boards and display panels,
irrespective of their degree of completion and any apparatus classifiable in heading 85.28), at such times,
in such quantities and under such conditions as the International Trade Administration Commission may
allow by specific permit, for the manufacture of reception apparatus for television incorporating a
display other than a cathode-ray tube (CRT) classifiable in subheadings 8528.72.30 and 8528.73.30,
whether or not combined in the same housing with radio-broadcasting receivers or sound or video
recording or reproducing apparatus

Full duty

6002 HIQOIMO 0€ LNVHIONSIVVLS

1£92€ 'ON

S


http:8528.73.30
http:8528.72.30
http:8528.73.20
http:8528.72.20

By the insertion after rebate item 316.17/76.08/02/04 of the following:

Rebate
Item

Tariff
Heading

Rebate
Code

C
D

Description

Extent of Rebate

316.17

85.29

01.04

48

Display panels (excluding any apparatus classifiable in heading 85.28), not equipped or presented

with mounted or populated circuit boards designed for purposes other than pixel control, and inverters,
whether or not incorporating a back lighting unit but not equipped or presented with any other
components, at such times, in such quantities and under such conditions as the International Trade
Administration Commission may allow by specific permit, for the manufacture of reception apparatus
for television, classifiable in subheadings 8528.72.30 and 8528.73.30, provided that the Commission is
satisfied that the manufacturing process for reception apparatus for television includes the mounting and
populating of unpopulated (blank) circuit boards

Full duty

316.17

85.29

02.04

42

Display panels (excluding any apparatus classifiable in tariff heading 85.28), not equipped or presented
with mounted or populated circuit boards designed for purposes other than pixel control, and inverters,
whether or not incorporating a back lighting unit but not equipped or presented with any other
components, at such times, in such quantities and under such conditions as the International Trade
Administration Commission may allow by specific permit, for the manufacture of reception apparatus
for television, classifiable in subheadings 8528.72.30 and 8528.73.30

Full duty less 12,2%

1/92€ ON 9

6002 YH380L00 0€ ‘FL113IZVO ININNHIAOD


http:8528.73.30
http:8528.72.30
http:8528.73.30
http:8528.72.30



