No. R. 1028

## CUSTOMS AND EXCISE ACT, 1964. AMENDMENT OF SCHEDULE NO. 3 (NO. 3/650)

Under section 75 of the Customs and Excise Act, 1964, Schedule No. 3 to the said Act is hereby amended to the extent set out in the Schedule hereto.

N NENE DEPUTY MINISTER OF FINANCE

## **SCHEDULE**

By the deletion of rebate code 05.00 to tariff heading 00.00 of rebate item 316.17 of the following:

Rebate	Tariff	Rebate	C	Description	Extent of Rebate
Item	Heading	Code	D		
316.17	00.00	05.00	08	Goods of any description (excluding mounted or populated circuit boards, picture tubes fitted with	Full duty
				components other than the deflection coil and cabinets fitted with components), for the manufacture of	
				reception apparatus for television, whether or not combined, in the same housing with radio-broadcasting	
				receivers or sound or video recording or reproducing apparatus	

By the insertion before relate item 317.17/76.08/0104 of the following:

Rebate	Tariff	Rebate	C	Description	Extent of Rebate
<u> Item</u>	Heading	Code	D		
316.17	00.00	01.00	09	Goods of any description (excluding mounted or populated circuit boards, picture tubes fitted with components other than the deflection coil and cabinets fitted with components and any apparatus classifiable in heading 85.28), for the manufacture of reception apparatus for television incorporating a cathode-ray tube (CRT), classifiable in subheadings 8528.72.20 and 8528.73.20, whether or not combined in the same housing with radio-broadcasting receivers or sound or video recording or reproducing apparatus	Full duty
316.17	00.00	02.00	04	Goods of any description (excluding mounted or populated circuit boards and display panels, irrespective of their degree of completion and any apparatus classifiable in heading 85.28), at such times, in such quantities and under such conditions as the International Trade Administration Commission may allow by specific permit, for the manufacture of reception apparatus for television incorporating a display other than a cathode-ray tube (CRT) classifiable in subheadings 8528.72.30 and 8528.73.30, whether or not combined in the same housing with radio-broadcasting receivers or sound or video recording or reproducing apparatus	Full duty

By the insertion after rebate item 316.17/76.08/02/04 of the following:

Rebate	Tariff	Rebate	C	Description	Extent of Rebate
Item	Heading	Code	D		
316.17	85.29	01.04	48	Display panels (excluding any apparatus classifiable in heading 85.28), not equipped or presented with mounted or populated circuit boards designed for purposes other than pixel control, and inverters, whether or not incorporating a back lighting unit but not equipped or presented with any other components, at such times, in such quantities and under such conditions as the International Trade Administration Commission may allow by specific permit, for the manufacture of reception apparatus for television, classifiable in subheadings 8528.72.30 and 8528.73.30, provided that the Commission is satisfied that the manufacturing process for reception apparatus for television includes the mounting and populating of unpopulated (blank) circuit boards	Full duty
316.17	85.29	02.04	42	Display panels (excluding any apparatus classifiable in tariff heading 85.28), not equipped or presented with mounted or populated circuit boards designed for purposes other than pixel control, and inverters, whether or not incorporating a back lighting unit but not equipped or presented with any other components, at such times, in such quantities and under such conditions as the International Trade Administration Commission may allow by specific permit, for the manufacture of reception apparatus for television, classifiable in subheadings 8528.72.30 and 8528.73.30	Full duty less 12,2%